Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0477 2264134

E-mail: doalp.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No.ASSI-3/3/2022-KPSC DO ALP

Alappuzha 23.12.2022.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – Probability List for the post of Statistical Assistant Gr II/Statistical Investigator Gr II in Economics and Statistics Department in Alappuzha District (Cat. No.039/2020) – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: P/L No.30/2022/DOA dated 22.11.2022.

It is hereby notifed that the following Register Numbers are additionally included in the Supplementary Lists of the Probability List No.30/2022/DOA dated 22.11.2022 for selection to the post of Statistical Assistant Gr II/Statistical Investigator Gr II in Economics and Statistics Department (Cat.No.039/2020) in Alappuzaha District.

Supplementary Lists

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

110471 110511 110739 111830 112156

Scheduled Caste

110513

Muslim

111257 111356 111863

The Probability List No. 30/2022/DOA dated, 22.11.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

Sd/ANVAR SADATH Y
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue,

Section Officer